

City of San Buenaventura Community Park 2nd Entrance, Ramelli & Telephone Specifications 2019-081 Bids Received: 5/27/2021						1		2		3		4		5	
				Engineer's Estimate		Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 E. Ventura Blvd. Oxnard, CA 93036 (805) 483-4515 Lic #710580		C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. 28548 Livingston Avenue Valencia, CA 91355 (661) 367-9040 Lic #254681		Staples Construction Company, Inc. 1501 Eastman Ave. Ventura, CA 93003 (805) 658-8786 Lic #710039		Asphalt Professionals, Inc. 2630 Lavery Court, Suite F Thousand Oaks, CA 91320 (805) 375-2753 Lic #303806		Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. 633 N. Barranca Ave. Covina, CA 91723 (626) 454-5222 Lic #591176	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,379.76	\$ 14,379.76	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Waste Diversion Plan	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,350.84	\$ 20,350.84	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,551.23	\$ 21,551.23	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Temporary Chain Link Fence	3,800	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 30,020.00	\$ 4.09	\$ 15,542.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,800.00
6	Sidewalk Construction	27,288	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 136,440.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 100,965.60	\$ 8.50	\$ 231,948.00	\$ 10.69	\$ 291,708.72	\$ 6.49	\$ 177,099.12	\$ 10.00	\$ 272,880.00
7	Curb and Gutter Construction	2,600	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 37.99	\$ 98,774.00	\$ 24.31	\$ 63,206.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 91,000.00
8	Curb Construction	3,002	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 96,064.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,044.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,080.00	\$ 34.43	\$ 103,358.86	\$ 23.46	\$ 70,426.92	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,050.00
9	Loop Detectors	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,123.98	\$ 42,743.88	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	Rough Grading (Unclassified Excavation)	9,671	YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 193,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 96,710.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 116,052.00	\$ 6.11	\$ 59,089.81	\$ 22.71	\$ 219,628.41	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,026.00
11	Rough Grading (Unclassified Fill)	9,671	YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 241,775.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,684.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,026.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 56,285.22	\$ 21.54	\$ 208,313.34	\$ 10.00	\$ 96,710.00
12	Finish Grading	750,200	SF	\$ 0.10	\$ 75,020.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 112,530.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 150,040.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 165,044.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 217,558.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 150,040.00
13	Under Sidewalk Drains	13	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 79,755.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 2,683.49	\$ 34,885.37	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 77,792.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
14	Processed Miscellaneous Base	3,402	YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 136,080.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 139,482.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 204,120.00	\$ 61.09	\$ 207,828.18	\$ 45.63	\$ 155,233.26	\$ 55.00	\$ 187,110.00
15	Park Entry Signage	1	EA	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 158,765.08	\$ 158,765.08	\$ 89,630.00	\$ 89,630.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
16	Tubular Swing Gate Relocation	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,694.08	\$ 14,776.32	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00
17	Brick Pavers	4,540	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 99,880.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 77,180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 81,720.00	\$ 21.78	\$ 98,881.20	\$ 21.64	\$ 98,245.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 136,200.00
18	Leakage and Pressure Testing	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,530.32	\$ 6,530.32	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	Disinfection of Waterline	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,749.32	\$ 4,749.32	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	24-inch PVC SDR 35 Storm Drain	70	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 333.64	\$ 23,354.80	\$ 318.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,700.00
21	8-inch PVC SDR 35 Storm Drain	346	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 62,280.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 15,051.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 26,642.00	\$ 44.35	\$ 15,345.10	\$ 59.26	\$ 20,503.96	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,950.00
22	6-inch PVC SDR 35 Storm Drain	509	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 18,705.75	\$ 76.00	\$ 38,684.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 15,957.15	\$ 43.98	\$ 22,385.82	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,085.00
23	Catch Basin 36" x 36"	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 6,072.01	\$ 12,144.02	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	Catch Basin 18" x 18"	4	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,601.17	\$ 14,404.68	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
25	Access Ramp Construction	21	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,025.78	\$ 21,541.38	\$ 2,697.00	\$ 56,637.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
26	Cross Gutter Construction	462	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 36.77	\$ 16,987.74	\$ 19.65	\$ 9,078.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,240.00
27	Asphalt Concrete	4,373	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 437,300.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 380,451.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 349,840.00	\$ 116.33	\$ 508,711.09	\$ 104.43	\$ 456,672.39	\$ 105.00	\$ 459,165.00
28	Traffic Stripes, Pavement Legends, & Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$ 20,592.50	\$ 20,592.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,702.41	\$ 24,702.41	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 44,673.00	\$ 44,673.00
29	Fire Hydrants with Bury	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,746.61	\$ 47,493.22	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
30	Bioswale Construction	36,600	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 292,800.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 119,316.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 156,282.00	\$ 8.71	\$ 318,786.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 329,400.00
31	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95,596.72	\$ 95,596.72	\$ 41,855.12	\$ 41,855.12	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
32	Record of Construction Changes	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	Electrical Conduit Installation (Lighting)	3,123	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,807.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 143,658.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 99,936.00	\$ 41.33	\$ 129,073.59	\$ 28.00	\$ 87,444.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 124,920.00
34	Electrical Conduit Installation (EV Stations)	340	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 69,020.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 129.11	\$ 43,897.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00
35	Parking Lot Lighting Fixture (S1)	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,424.80	\$ 1,424.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	Parking Lot Lighting Fixture (S2)	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,644.00	\$ 13,220.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,561.99	\$ 17,809.95	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
37	Parking Lot Lighting Fixture (S3)	8	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 22,760.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5,342.99	\$ 42,743.92	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
38	Walkway Lighting Fixture (S4)	12	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 43,260.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,344.32	\$ 40,131.84	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 49,200.00
39	Lighting Fixture Concrete Base (20-inch Dia.)	8	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,968.33	\$ 23,746.64	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
40	Lighting Fixture Concrete Base (25-inch Dia.)	18	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 3,205.79	\$ 57,704.22	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 82,800.00
41	EV Charging Station	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 16,120.98	\$ 32,241.96	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
42	Release of Contract	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
Base Bid Total (\$)				\$ 3,000,000.00		\$ 2,089,491.35		\$ 2,572,439.00		\$ 2,871,018.74		\$ 2,889,048.24		\$ 3,000,000.00	

Case Land Surveying, Inc.	Chrip Co.	Staples Construction Co.	Chrip Company	Hardy & Harper
Green Coast Landscaping	R-Help Const.	Fenceworks Inc.	Fence Factory	Bulldog Paving
Taft Electric	Taft Electric	B&M Contractors	Gall Brothers	Oilfield Electric & Motor
	Alpha & Omega Pavers	Finish Line Paving	Benner & Carpenter	Superior Pavement Markings
		Cen-Cal Construction	Marina Landscape	
			Oilfield Electric	